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Syracuse Regional Airport Authority 
 

Request for Qualifications 
Professional Airport Planning Services 

Master Plan Update 
 
 

RFQ Addendum 3: Certification of Non-Exclusivity 
 

This document constitutes Addendum 3 to the Syracuse Regional Airport Authority’s Request 
for Qualifications for professional airport planning services for its Master Plan update (SYR MPU 
RFQ).  
 
Attached to this this document is a sample letter to submit in order to satisfy the requirement 
that firms certify they are not in any exclusive arrangements with any of their project team 
members.  
 
Also attached is an updated list of SYR MPU RFQ interested parties.  
 
Thank you.  
  



 

 

SAMPLE LETTER TO CERTIFY NON-EXCLUSIVITY OF PROJECT TEAM 
SUBMITTED ON FIRM’S LETTERHEAD 

 
 
 
February 27, 2020 
 
Mr. Brian Dorman 
Director, Planning and Development  
Request for Qualifications #2020-02:  
Airport Master Plan Update (SYR)  
Syracuse Hancock International Airport 
1000 Col. Eileen Collins Blvd.  
Syracuse, NY 13212 
 
 RE: Certification of Non-Exclusivity for Project Team 
 
Dear Mr. Dorman:  
 
This letter is to serve as certification that there is no exclusive agreement for any of the firms 
serving as project team members for our application.  
 
Below is a list of the firms we, as lead applicant, are working with and the representatives from 
each firm who vouches for this non-exclusive arrangement: 
 

• Firm #1 Name; Contact #1 Name and Title, Phone/Email 
• Firm #2 Name; Contact #2 Name and Title, Phone/Email 
• Firm #3 Name; Contact #3 Name and Title, Phone/Email 
• Firm #4 Name; Contact #4 Name and Title, Phone/Email 
• Etc. as needed 

 
Thank you for accepting this letter as the required certification that none of the above named 
project team members are working in an exclusive arrangement with us.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Name 
Title 
 



SYR MPU RFQ Holder List
RFQ #: 2020-02

Email First Last Organization
Elliott.Lindgren@aecom.com Elliott Lindgren AECOM
Navin.Natarajan@aecom.com Navin Natarajan AECOM
tsmith@appliedpavement.com Tracey Smith Applied Pavement Technology, Inc.
benjamin.tillotson@arcadis.com Benjamin Tillotson Arcadis
john.perricilo@arcadis.com John Perricilo Arcadis
aoliver@aroraengineers.com Adam Oliver Arora Engineers, Inc.
byron.thurber@arup.com Byron Thurber Arup
domalley@avantacoustics.com Dawn O’Malley AVANT ACOUSTICS
einsley@axisgeospatial.com Erica Insley AXIS GeoSpatial LLC
MChampigny@cscos.com Marc Champigny C&S Companies 
BSmith@chacompanies.com Brittany Smith CHAcompanies
JMartello@chacompanies.com Jeremy Martello CHAcompanies
ppuckli@chacompanies.com Paul Puckli CHAcompanies
Ayhan@chelseaatelier.com Ayhan Ozan Chelsea Atelier Architect, PC
jrterry@connico.com Janet Terry Connico
Henri.Bradshaw@constructconnect.com Henri Bradshaw Construct Connect
Chris.Hanson@corgan.com Chris Hanson Corgan
ARamlakhan@dsai.ca Allison Ramlakhan Diamond Schmitt Architects
scooper@edrdpc.com Skyler Cooper EDR, D.P.C.
jrice@edrdpc.com James Rice EDR, D.P.C.
sgordon@edrdpc.com Sam Gordon EDR, D.P.C.
TButts@ellana.net Tien Butts ELLANA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS
joanna.weglarz@entuitive.com Joanna Weglarz Entuitive
MShoor@epsteinglobal.com Matt Shoor EPSTEIN
tenderingauthority400@gmail.com Rakhi Patil Euclid Infotech
Christian@explorersolutions.ca Christian Perreault Explorer Solutions
epilnick@gayrondebruin.com Evan Pilnick Gayron de Bruin
Nicolas.Ryan@hdrinc.com Nicolas Ryan HDR
aflood@hmmh.com Allison Flood hmmh
rmonser@hmmh.com Robert Monser hmmh
paul.auguste@hok.com PAUL AUGUSTE HOK 
stevensj@hunt-eas.com Jessica Stevens HUNT 
maria.alba@ineco.com María Pérez INECO
Elaine.Yohannan@jacobs.com Elaine Yohannan Jacobs
KDiCerbo@jmt.com Kristen DiCerbo JMT of New York, Inc.
Andrew.Clevenger@kci.com Andrew Clevenger KCI Engineering of New York, P.C.
joseph.porter@kci.com Joseph Porter KCI Engineering of New York, P.C.
BHogan@landrum-brown.com Bill Hogan Landrum Brown
MTubridy@landrum-brown.com Mike Tubridy Landrum Brown
jbeckwith@luengineers.com Judy Beckwith Lu Engineers
rfiorile@matrixneworld.com Robert Fiorile Matrix New World Engineering
kmenard@mjinc.com Karen Menard McFarland Johnson
ZStaff@mjinc.com Zach Staff McFarland Johnson
MFernald@mjinc.com Mike Fernald McFarland-Johnson, Inc.
Ryk.Dunkelberg@meadhunt.com Ryk Dunkelberg Mead & Hunt
BryonR@merchantaviation.com Bryon Rakoff Merchant Aviation
Ken@mitchell-architects.com Kenneth Gale Mitchell Associates Architects, PLLC
LKamdang@moodynolan.com LATOYA KAMDANG Moody Nolan
stuart.todd@mottmac.com Stuart Todd Mott MacDonald Limited
kperry@passero.com Kim Perry PASSERO ASSOCIATES
lchevry@passero.com Lisa Chevry PASSERO ASSOCIATES
mventuro@prudenteng.com Michael Venturo Prudent Eng
Terry.Madden@ramboll.com Terrance Madden Ramboll
roliver@ricondo.com Renée Oliver Ricondo & Associates
phanly@ricondo.com Paul Hanly Ricondo & Associates
rlenda@ricondo.com Ryan Lenda Ricondo & Associates
mscott@ricondo.com Michael Scott Ricondo & Associates
bec@seidesigngroup.com Brian Cieslinski SEI design group
eleiser@shumakerengineering.com Ethan Leiser Shumaker Engineering
Jamie.Mallette@stvinc.com Jamie Mallette STV Incorporated 
laura.clark@t2ue.com Laura Clark T2
william.williams@t2ue.com William Williams T2
bradley.cowdin@t2ue.com Bradley Cowdin T2 UTILITY ENGINEERS
swinslow@telavuotapllc.com Susan Winslow Tela Vuota, PLLC
DPonsades@ThorntonTomasetti.com Dom Ponsades Thornton Tomasetti
nathanlipson@tmgconsulting.net Nathan Lipson tmg consulting 
asullivan@urbanstrategies.com Andrew Sullivan URBAN STRATEGIES INC.
cmjones@vhb.com Christie Jones VHB
ascoville@vhb.com Amanda Scoville VHB
fbonset@vhb.com Fin Bonset VHB
dquigley@vjassociates.com Darlene Quigley VJ Associates
Coombs.Stephanie@wseinc.com Stephanie Coombs Weston & Sampson
maniktala.arvin@wseinc.com Arvin Maniktala Weston & Sampson
Lucy.Kenyon@woodsbagot.com LUCY KENYON Woods Bagot
mlang@yu-associates.com Mary Lang YU & Associates
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End of MPU RFQ Addendum 3 
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